Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 
New York, February 2o, 1907. 

GENERAL .ELECTRIC INSPECTION COMPANY, No. 114 Liberty Street, New 
York City: 

Gentlemen-Your proposition of December 3t, i906 in which you propose to do the 
following work for the sum of nine hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($987) is ac-
cepted: 

To maintain the following machinery, now installed at the Kings County Hospi-
tal, in complete and operative condition, making all repairs and making good any de-
preciation as may be necessary, at your expense in accordance with your regular